AC/DC 65W Open Frame Power Supply
LO65-20Bxx-M Series
2023.04.18-A/0 Page 1 of 4
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Report RoHS
EN62368-1 BS EN62368-1
FEATURES
 Universal 85-264VAC or 100-370VDC input voltage

Selection Guide
Certification Part No. Output Power
(W)
Nominal Output
Voltage and Current
(Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range
ADJ (V)*
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.
Capacitive Load
(µF) Max.
EN
LO65-20B05-M 55 5V/11A 4.5-5.5 84 20000
LO65-20B12-M 65.04 12V/5.42A 10.8-13.5 88 8000
LO65-20B15-M 65.1 15V/4.34A 13.5-16.5 88 7000
LO65-20B24-M 65.04 24V/2.71A 21.6-27 89 1500
LO65-20B36-M 65.16 36V/1.81A 32.4-39.6 89 1000
LO65-20B48-M 65.28 48V/1.36A 43.2-52.8 90 1000
Note: *The actual adjustment range may extend outside the values stated, care should be exercised to ensure that the output voltage and power
levels remain within the published maximum values.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit